GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 496
TO BE ANSWERED ON 20™ JULY, 2018

ADARSH DISTRICT HOSPITAL
496. SHRI LAXMAN GILUWA:
Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(8 whether the Government has received any proposa to include district hospitals in East
Singhbhum and West Singhbhum districts in Jharkhand under ‘Adarsh District Hospital’
scheme;

(b) if s0, the details thereof aong with the time by which it islikely to be done; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?
ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI ASHWINI KUMAR CHOUBEY)

(@: The Government has, so far, not received any proposal under the National Health
Mission (NHM) to strengthen district hospitalsin East Singhbhum and West Singhbhum
disrtricts in Jnarkhand as Model district hospitals.

(b) & (c): Does not arisein view of (a) above.



